BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2016 - 11:00 a.m.
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call (410)396-4377 the day before these
hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

11:00 a.m.

I.  Regular Items (New, Transfers, Expansions and Hardships):

2. Peter Chung and Michael Luke, Shin Dae Gae, Inc., T/a Smitty’s Liquors, 1044 S. Charles
Street ~ Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Application to transfer ownership.
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continuation-of ive-sntertainment. POSTPONED
4. Jinguang (Jack) Wang and Jean-Helen Elizabeth Robertson, J G Liquors, Inc., T/a Federal

Liquors, 1537 N. Washington Street — Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Application to
transfer ownership.

5. Satinder Pal Singh and Raymond Blaylock, NAVRAJ, Inc., T/a Chesley Liquors, 6902-02A
Harford Road - Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Application to transfer ownership.

6. Orla Kane and Zeynep Tasdemir, 336 Charles, LLC, T/a Homeslyce, 336 N. Charles Street -
Class “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Request to add outdoor table service, and expand
premise to include 334 N. Charles Street for business.

1:00 p.m.

Il. Violations:

1. Gurpreet Singh, G & S 3724, LLC, T/a Main Street Bar & Liquors, 3724 Eastern Avenue -
Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors -
September 24, 2016 - At approximately 12:30 am, Inspector John Chrissomallis was advised by
Baltimore City Police Detective Abraham Gatto to respond to the location to perform an inspection



of the establishment in conjunction with the Vice Unit of the Baltimore City Police Department.
Upon arrival Chrissomallis made observations in the manner in which the establishment's security
identified patrons 21 and over as they attempted to enter the location. Specifically, Chrissomallis
noted one instance wherein three (3) individuals, who all appeared to be under the age of 21,
entered the establishment and only one of the individuals presented identification to security
personnel. The BLLC inspector noted that the two members of this group who did not present
identification before entering were able to purchase alcoholic beverages — notably a bucket of
Corona beer bottles - from the bar's personnel. Upon returing to their seats, Det. Gatto and
Inspector Chrissomallis approached these individuals. At that time Det. Gatto was able to identify
the purchaser of the alcoholic beverages as an individual under 21 years of age. Det. Gatto and
Inspector Chrissomallis then asked the other individual for her identification. She stated that it was
in her vehicle parked right outside and she would obtain it and then present it to them. This
individual then left the establishment and fled the scene. At that time, the bar manager was notified
that personnel had just served a minor and that the violation would be reported.

POSTPONED

. Frawing Galan, Euphoria Restaurant and Nightclub, LLC, T/a Euphoria Restaurant and

Nightclub, 1301 S. Ponca Street— Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule
3.12 General Welfare - September 5, 2016 — At approximately 6:00 pm, BLLC Assistant Chief
Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector John Chrissomallis performed a special investigation of
the establishment as a result of an advertised ‘Day Party.” At approximately 7:45 pm, while on
location, BLLC officials observed that the establishment closed and patrons exited en masse onto
the 1300 block of Ponca Street. The crowd was so large that O'Donnell and Boston Streets, which
bookend Ponca Street on the north and south ends respectively, were not accessible to the public
due to patrons standing in the street. Vehicular and pedestrian traffic were so concentrated on the
1300 block of Ponca Street that police and fire resources responded to location to ensure the that
the crowd was dispersed in a safe and orderly manner. The immediate area near the establishment
was not cleared until approximately 9 pm. At that time, BLLC officials spoke with the
licensee/manager of the establishment and informed him of the violation.

. Andrew Farantos, G & A Restaurant, Inc., T/a G & A Restaurant, 3802 Eastern Avenue -
Class “B" Beer & Wine License - Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers -
September 2, 2016 — At approximately 1:00 PM, BLLC Inspector Andy Perez conducted a follow-
up inspection at the location to review the establishment’s alcoholic beverage invoices. On a prior
visit — August 5, 2016 — Perez requested from the licensee (Mr. Andrew Farantos) copies of his
alcoholic invoices for the alcoholic beverages on location. At that time, Mr. Farantos could not



produce the documents. Upon returning to the establishment on September 2, 2016, Perez again
requested the alcoholic beverage invoices for the alcoholic beverages on location. Mr. Farantos
could not produce any invoices. When Perez asked Mr. Farantos where he purchased the alcoholic
beverages for sale in his establishment, Mr. Farantos stated that he purchased the alcoholic
beverages from a retail location. At this time, Perez informed the licensee that a violation would be
issued for purchasing alcoholic beverages from a retail establishment instead of from a licensed
wholesaler or distributor.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - October 23, 2016 - During inspections conducted on
both August 5, 2016 and September 2, 2016, BLLC Inspector Andy Perez requested from the
licensee a copy of the current trader’s license issued to the establishment. On both occasions, the
licensee could not provide a copy of the trader’s license. At approximately 1:44 pm on October 23,
2016, BLLC staff conducted a review and determined that a 2016-2017 trader’s license had not yet
been issued to the establishment.

*Please note that times given above are approximate. Parties are encouraged to arrive at least 30
minutes prior to the time noted above.



